

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D.No.1053/2017

ASHWANI KUMAR (DECEASED THR LRS.) & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIN PAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.. Binay Kumar Das, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out in the Office Report dated 25.09.2017, failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(RACHNA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER