

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1053/2017

ASHWANI KUMAR (DECEASED THR LRS.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIN PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.53276/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 396 days in refiling the special leave petition is condoned subject to deposit of cost of Rs. 2,000/- within two weeks with the Supreme Court Bar Association Lawyers' Welfare Fund, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)