

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11114/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2016 in RSA No. 4999/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHWANI KUMAR (DECEASED THR LRS.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIN PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anjana Parkash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there will be a stay of impugned judgment passed by the High Court.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER