

ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11114/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2016 in RSA No. 4999/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHWANI KUMAR (DECEASED THR LRS.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIN PAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR
Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the request made on behalf of respondent No.1 to
adjourn the matter, matter is adjourned. List after six weeks.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)