

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11114/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-09-2016 in RSA No. 4999/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

ASHWANI KUMAR (DECEASED THR LRS.) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAIN PAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date : 06-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly dismissed.

Pending application, if any, also stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER